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CANADIAN W}STATISTICS 

Daring the week ending March 3 increased, export clearances were shown from Canadian 
and United States Atlantic Seaboard ports over the previous week,also increased marketings 
in the Prairie Provinces. The stocks in the elevators in Canada and United States decreawed 
slightly from those of a week ago- 

Primy_Movement 

A srp increase is shown in the wheat marketings in the Prairie Provinces during t' 
week ending February 24, 1933 compared with the previous wek, The amount marketed was 
3,820,6 148 bushels against 1,806,078 bushels a week ago 	During the corresponding week 
in 1932, 3,527,350 bushels were reported shipped from the farms. 

Daring the first thirty weeks of the crop year the deliveries of wheat to the 
western country elevators and shioments over tne loading platforms amounted to 
296,6142,399 bushels as compared with 217,929,7214 bushels for the same period last year. 
Marketings of wheat up to February 214,  1933 in the three Prairie Provinces were as follows, 
the quantity within brackets being for the sae period last year:- Manitoba 30,508,308 
(20, 1493,616) bushels; Saskatc:iewan 152,902,205 (98,376,503) bushels; and Alberta 
113,231,886 (99,059,605) bushels.. 

	

Inspections 	 ending 
The number of cars of wheat inspected in the western division for the weekrnebruary 

28, 1933 increased over those of the previous week. The number reported was 2,221 against 
1,362 a week ago and 2,685 cars for the same week in 1932. Of thefirst number 2,19 14 cars 
were hard, spring wheat. The radins show 1,829 cars or 82 percent were placed in the 
first four zrades and 297 cars touh and d.amp For the corresponding week in 1932, 2,057 
cLrs or 76 percent graded within the contract grades. 

Stocks in Store 

A s1iht reduction is shown in the wheat stocks in the elevators in Canada and United 
Stats for the week ending March 3, 1933, the amount shown in store being 223,956,07 14 
bushels compared. with 22 14,9614807 bushels for the previous week. Daring the corresponding 
wo,h in 1932 18 14,920,0 1414 bushels were reported. Decreases are shown in all the ôlevators 
..xcept Vancouver, Private and Mill and Fort William and Port Arthur, 

Export Clearances 

An increase is shown in the vneat export clearances during the week ending March 2, 
1933 compared with the previous weok 0also an advance over hhe same week a year ago. The 
imount shipped overseas was 3, 1492,869 bushels an increase of 425,862 bushels over the 
previous week. Daring the corresponding week in 1932, 2,531,789 bushels were exported. 
Vancuver was the chief port of export with United States Atlantic Seaboard ports next in 
or'der of quantity. 

Clearances by ports for the weeks ending March 3, 1933 and March , 1932 wore 
as follows:- 	 Week ending 	Week ending 

	

March 3, 1933 	March 14, 1932 
Montreal 	 i60 	 - 
Q,uebec 	 - 
Vancouver 	 1,79,08 14 	 1,1 1+8,3 146 
Victoria 	 - 	- 
ialifax 	 55 571 	 - 
Vest Saint Joun 	 1420 2 0514 	 369,4143 
United States Atlantic Seabo; rd Port3 	 1,01 14.000 
7 0 T A L S 3,d.89 	2 ,531,789 

For the thirty-one weks endinj March 3, 1933 and March L, 1932 the export clearances 
of wheat were:- 

Thirty-one weeks Thirty-one weeks 
ending Mar. 3. 1933 ending Mat. 	 , 1932. 

Montreal 45,16,253 25,061,238 
Vancouver 660.36 5 141,571,8 143 
United States Ports 18 511,000 20,107,000 
Ch'rchi1l 2 1 7 36,330 514 4 ,769 
Sorel 11 5 e71265 14,601,722 
quebec 1 , 2179 0)4  120,248 
Victoria 10,797 - 

Prince Rupert 677013 - 

West Saint John, and Saint John 5,278,0140 1,11414,524 
:lalifax  80378 	 37,215 
U 0 T A L S 	 __j J'T35 93]$,559 
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Internatin..1 Trade 

The following table shows world shipments of wheat and wiieatflour for the first 
thirty one weeks of 1932-33 rlong vith comparative figures for the carrespond.ing period 
last year. (Broomhallts figures) 

North 
m.rica 	Argentine Australia Russia Other Total 

(Thousand Bushels) 
.Agust 7 14 9 1472 146 2,328 .. 520 7,776 

15 4,880 672 1,l04 6214 7,280 
22 14,352 856 536 1408 6 7 152 
29 14,9414 1.1414 920 144 808 7,960 

September 5 7,696 5814 920 704 1,056 10,960 
12 3,168 720 528 5O4 1 1 272 6,192  
19 5,608 632 1,7414 2,080 824 10888 
26 7,872 1,2140 2,552 952 1,584 1149200 

October 3 7,9314 768 1,1408 1,912 1 2 016 13,088 
10 10,200 520 2,320 L000 832 14,872 
17 7,283 48s 2,104 576 1 9 080 11,536 
24 9623 1,300 1,087 208 600 12818 
31 6,709 557 1 0 1429 280 952 9,927 

November 7 8,7314  557 2,7814 1,536 880 114 9 1491 
14 9,260 966 936 1 1 1814 14,129 
21 6,933 821 1,314 856 792 10,716 
28 8,932 1,031 1,975 592 2140 12,770 

December 5 12,791 794 1 1 838 1464 336 16,223 
12 7,183 SZO s6 952 240 10,1141 
19 6,531 1,309 2 0 6914 5014 360 11398 
26 5,168 2,155 2,731 736 384 11 9 1714 

January 1 14,922 1,5014 2,589 256 1408 9,679 
8 3,930 1.935 14,373 552 800 11,590 

15 7,036 2,3147 6 9 1460 512 297 16,652 
22 5,202 14,230 6,1403 376 16 1 261 
29 14,322 3601 5,089 128 6140 13,780 

February 5 14,658 3,1438 5,193 72 490 13,841 
12 3,149 14 1 1435 7,158 328 270 15,340 
19 5,551 5,170 6,583 - 400 17,7014 
26 3,590 4.287 7,690 56 2140 16,063 

Mareh 5 5,056 3.366 6,628 - 160 15,210 
TOTAL 197,71414 52,633 93,331 16 1 8140 20,063 360,811 
Cpative 	931-32 

14,536 6,31414 14,872 136 58 14 16 1,1472 Corresponding week 
Toti1 to date 193,632 67,1406 83,7144 6,574 58,260 472,61 

World shipments of wneat and v;heatflour for the week ending March 5 amounted to 
15,210,000 bushels compared with 1,063,000 bushels for the preceding week and 
16,1472,000 bushels for the corresponding week last year. North American shipments incr-
eased by about 1 million bushels. Argentine and Australian clearances decreased by 
approximately 900,000 and 1 million oushels respectively. 	Russia shippod no wheat. 

From August 1, 1932 to .iarch 5, 1933 world shipments o± wheat and wheat flour amount 
to 381 million bushels in conparison to 1473 iiillion bushels or the same period, in 1931-32 

:eekly Aver 	Shients 

The following table siov.s we.k1y averae shipments of wieat for the first thirty-one 
weeks of 1932-33 along with comparitive fi.uies for 1931-32 and 193.31 

Nerth 
r. rica ArgntThe 	Australia Russia Other Total 

(Million Bushels) 
1930-31 	 7.l 16 	2.3 2.6 1.4 15 
1931-32 	 6.2 2.,2 	27 22 1.9 15.2 
1932-33 	 6•14 3.0 , 5 6 12. 

As shown by the above t ble, world shiprents have averaed 12.3 million bushels for 
the first thirty-one weeks cf 1932 - 33 coiapared. with 15.2 and 15.0 million bushels fur 
the corresponding weeks of 1931 - 32 and 1930 - 31 respectively 0  North American snip.-
ments have averaged 6.14 million bushels per W•3ek this year as compared with 6.2 and 
7.1 million bushels for thQ corrcsjonding priod in 1931 - 32 and 1930- 31. 
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CAALIAN Gh. 	ST.TI.TiCS - 1;EEK ENDING MARCH 3, 1933. 

Returns received as to tocks of grain in store for the week endinE March 3, 1933 
show a net decrease of 693,977 bushels. Stocks for the week were as follows:.- wheat 
223,956,074, oats 9513722, barley 6,728,657, flaxseed 1,458,506 and rye 5,110,054 a 
total of 246,767,013 bushels, Decreases are noted in wheat of 1,000,837 and flaxseed 37 
bushels while increases are shown in oats of 24,709 barley 32,969 and. rye 25,219 bushels. 
For the corresponding wek last year stocks in store were as follows:- wheat 184,920,0 144, 
oats 143ll,780, barley 11,159,326, flaxseed. 1,367,651 and rye 12,558,291 buahels a 
otal of 224,317,092 bushels. 

VTESJT 

 

0Qtj1Y ELEVATORS:- Grain stocks show a net decrease of 200,576  bushels.'!'neat 
ecrcased. 498,008 bushels while increases are noted in oats of 233,956, barley 145,343, 

flaxseed. 2,625 and rye 15,508 'oushds. 

The following table shows the quantities of grain in store at the Country Elevators 
in each of the Prairie Provinces on February 214; 1933 with comparison for the previouS 
week and the sameperiod 1932. 

I TQBA 	SASY JCWAN 	AL2ERTA 	TOTAL 

	

Bu1s 	Es 	Bushels 	Bushels 
Wheat 	9, 47 o, s66 	64,570,200 	36,790,674 	110,831,7)40 
Oats 	46i,303 	1,782,3145 	2,147,162 	)4,396,SlO 
Barley 	1,225,998 	1,229,376 	817,156 	3,272,530 
Flaxseed 	80,250 	633,190 	67,904 	781,344 
Rye 	l6,-,80 	333,420 	96,988 	1.063.988 
T 0 T A L S 	11,380,997 	69,o4, 531 	39,919,88)4 	120,3 146 , 1412  
previous week 	11,343,031 	68,GoJ,088 	4192,265 	120,135,384 
Same period 1932 	305 	48107326 	37,938,303 	9)4970,93)4 

The receipts and shipmenLs at the Country Elevators for the week ending February 
24, 1933 compared with the previous week and the same period 1932 were as follows:-  

RECEIPTS 	SHIP(ENTS 
Previous 	Weel. enain 	Veck ev,-iing Previous 	Week ending Week ending 
week 	Fe . 24,1933 Feb.26,1932 	week 	Peb.214,1933 Feb. 26,1932 

Theat 	1 9 8 13,995 	3,655,659 	3 9 527,350 	1,85)4,56)4 	3,667,898 	3,334,887 
Oats 	262,32)4 	576,5)49 	1,049,512 	221 6928 	393,275 	1,328,768 
Barley 	7)4,316 	137,225 	246,996 	67,963 	79,886 	1497,122 
Flaxseed 	3,141 	II78 	11,536 	2,285 	10 1 223 	8,327 
Rye 	11,737 	1;360 	49 ,, o4 	4,344 	,19,603 	32,22 
T0TJS_. 2,16l3 	4,382,471 	)4,s14,)4E8 	2,151,08)4 	14 170,85 	5,201,926 

Platform Loadings shown by Prairie Provincesfor theperiod. ending February 21, 1933 
were as follows:-. 

UMAT 	OTIIE 011-L-JIT 	TOTAL 

	

Bushels 	Bushels 	Bushel9 

Manitoba 	 16, 1455 	14,779 	2234 
Saskatchewan 	26,868 	16,936 	143,8014 
Alberta 	 141,366 	36,643 	 178,009 
TOTALS 	 18)4,689 	58,358 	2)43,0)47 
Period ending Feb. 21, 1932 	111,860 	102415 	214 1275 
Incxease ( .'Decrease 	.72,829 	.-)4)4,057 	428,772  

INTEI IOR TERMINAL PUTBIJIC -I:0 SEMI-PTJELIC ELEVATORS.- 	Stocks for the week show a net 
decrease of 339 bushela.Wheat stocks decreand 7,833 bushels while oats increased 7,14914 
bushels. 

VANCOUVER AND NEW WESTMINST ELEVATORS.- Grain stocks at these elevators show a net 
increase of 7)45,18)4 bushels. Increases are noted in wheat of 665,081 1  oats 39,1435 and 
barley 40,729 bushls while f1axeed decreased 61 bushels. 

?INCE lclPaT ELEVATORS.- Grain stocks remain same as previous week. 

LC:oRIA 	Grain hocks rrnain saite as previous week. 

HJJCHILL ELEVATOR.- Grain ;toc::s remain ;rn' as previous wok 

PUBLIC AND PRIVATE (foRT WILLIAM AND P0T ARTiU1.- Stocks this week show a net increase 
of 572,48 bushels made up as follows:- wheat 490,621, oats 43,14142, barley 33,220 flax- 
seed. 3,262 and rye 1,913 bus:n.ls. 

-3-. 
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Stocks in Store at the Head of the Lakes compared with the same week last year 
were as follows: 

Wheat 
Oats 
Barley 
Flaxseed. 
Rye 

Week endirg Week ending Increase 
Uar. 3, 1933 Mar. 	4, 	1932 - Decrease 

63,0399o1 52,i94349 .,I l0,S45,552 
1,102,72 14 2,799,222 - 1,696,1498 
1.31407 141 2,981.626 - 1,614o,385 

567,1401 1409,1415 157,986 
1,188.7142 7.2.1214 7682 

T 0 TA L S 
The receipts (inc1ucLin 	ransfrs 

March 3, 1933 with comparative figures 
Week ending 
Mardh. 3, 19 33 

Wheat 	 438,943 
Oats 	 82,620 
Barley 	 314,5141 
Flaxseed. 	 3,291 
Rye 	 1,913 

	

5Q9,73b 	,t 	1,929.773 
at the Head of the Lakes for the period ending 
for the same week last year were as follows:- 

Week ending 	Increase 

	

Mare 14,  1932 	- Decrease 

	

6ó9,05 	- 	120,082 

	

30,161 	 52, 1459 

	

35,219 	- 	678 

	

9,676 	- 	6,385 

	

114,515 	- 	12,602 
- 	87.288 

Preliminary figures showing receipts and shipments at the Head of the Lakes also 
Vancouver and New Westminster, Prince, Victoria and Churchill for the puiod August 1, 
1932 to March 3, 1933 compared with the same period last year,  

F0FT WILLI. & ?ORT ARJHUR VANC0UVR-NEW WSTMINSTR 
Receipts Shij 	enti s Receipts Shipments 

Wheat 120. 142a,38 106,2914,930 6896,985 66,226,025 
Oats 5,1491 ) 891 8,8814,128 2,987,1429 1458,108 
Barley 14 1 229,9 147 14 9 203,0614 1 1 039 0 236 739,500 
Flaxseed 572,1412 1, 037;700 620 - 
Bye 
T 0 T A L S 

9214,120 
131,14b, 753 

1,6gO996 
122,103 1 818 

15,659 
70 ,939,929 

198 	- 
67,1423,831 

Same period last yeax 108,357,718 107,808,160 147,902,150 145,28 14,193 
IncrLase -Decrease. 4229,035 114,2925 2 3 3 037j1 ,122,139,638 

PiINCE .r'LtJPERT VICTORIA 
ReCeiPCI Shipments Receipts Shipments 

T 0 T 	L S 139,3014 687,860 1, 18, 009 918,207 
Same period last year 1,1OI.i,865 ,235 857,0147 - 
lIncrease - 0ecrcase . 965,561 686,62 327 ; 962 ,1918207 

C HUR CILL 

T 0 T A L S 
Receipts 
2,869,116 

Shi sments 
2,736.9 

Same oeriod last year - - 
,ncrease -Decrease 42,869,116 2Jj6.029 

INT.IOR PRIVATE AND MILL ELEVATORS:- Grain ftock for the week show a net increase 
of 169,263 bushels. Increases are noted in whoat ay.d oats of 219,1432 and 12,5142 bushels 
respectively while dedreases are shown in barley of 52,922, flaxseed 5,863 and rye 
3,926 bushels. 

Stocks in store at the Country, Public and Private Elevators at the Head of the lakes 
Victoria, 	Vancouver, New Westminster, Prince Ru.pert 	Churchill and Interior Private Elev- 
ators 	compared with the same week last year were as fo1lows- 

Week ending Week ending 	,I Increase 
jar, 	3, 	1933 Mare 	14, 1932 	- Decrease 

Wheat 1914,6143,109 156,110,267 	,L 	38,532,8142 
Oats 7,662,668 11,1514,862 	- 	3,1492,1914 
Barley 5,7314,659 7,320,820 	- 	2,086,161 
Flaxseed. 1,396,166 1372,333 	 23,833 
Rye _ 2 ,915,329 9,14214 2 287 	- 	6.508,958 
T 0 T A L S 212,31,931 185,$82,56 	? 	26,1469,362  
ASTN ELEVTOLA 	P0IS:- 	rain stoeks for the week show a decrease of 8 08,73 14  

bushels made up as fo11ows- ''eat 	714J,295, oats 145,103, 	barley 1,14014 and rye 1,932 
bushels. 
EASTERN ELEV?URSEA30RD POFTS (c;A:ii PIN).:- Grain stocks for the week show a net 
decrease of 231,171 bushels, 	Decreases are noted in wheat of 1814,6714, 	oats 143,057 and 
barley 15,997 bushels while rye Licreased 12,557 bushels, 

The receipts of the above by classes of ports were as follows:- 
T TOTAL GRAIN 

Vese1 Rail 	Vessel 	Rail 
Georgian Bay Ports 
Lower Lake Ports 	- 	1 9 099 	- 	1,099 
St. Lawrence Ports 	- 	2 	- 	2 
Seaboard Pors 	 3727 	- 	1431,850 
T 0 T . L S 	 - 	375729 	- 	1432,951 

I' 
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Shipments overseas of Coriadian Grain from St. Lawrence aid Seahoar. Pte wsrG 
as follows:- 

U. K. 	O.C. 
West St. John, N. B. 	Wheat 	171,000 	111,984 

Barley 	38,278 	- 
Saint John 	 Wheat 	- 	137,070 
Halifax 	 Wheat 	55,571 	- 
EASTERN ELEVATORS:- U. S. Grain stocks show a net decrease of 19,885,363 bushels 
Decreases are noted in wheat of 21,052,778, barley 3,370  and rye 576,117 bushels while 
oats and corn increased 391,727  bnd 1,355,175 bushels respectively. 

The quantities by classes of ports with increases and decreases:- 
Week ending Week ending 	,1 Increase 
Mare 	3, 	1933 Mar. 	14, 	1932 	- Decrease 

At Georgian Bay Ports 14,128,78)4 21,084,978 	- 16,956,1914 
At Lower IkePorts l,)49,65)-l- 2,838,1422 l,4g,768 
At St. Lawrence Ports 3,809,363 14,801,420 	. 992,057 
At Seaboard Ports - 48,3144 
T 0 T A L_S 9,287,801 29,173,164 	t 19,885,363 

Shipments overseas of U. S. Grain from Seaboard Ports wre as follows:- 
u. 	x.. 	p. 	.c 

West St. John heat - 	2581414 

Ui, S. LAKE PORTS:- Wheat stocks decreased 215,109 bushels. 

U S. ATLANTIC oBD, PORTS:- Grain ;tocks decreased. 724,953 bushelsi wheat decreased 
726,052 bushels while rye increased 1,099 bushelsa 

Inspections returns for the week ending February 28, 193 	with comparison for the 
previous year were as follows:- 

Week ending Week ending Increase 
Feb. 28, 	1933 Feb. 28, 1932 Decrease 

Theat 2,221 2,685 - 	1464 
Oats 145 773 - 	628 
Barley 62 357 - 	295 
Flaxaced 7 6 1 
Rye 13 22 - 	9 
Mixed Grain - 3 - 	3 
screenings - - - 
TOTALS 2,1448 38 1+6 - 	1,398 

The number of bushels of gr.in shipped from Western to the Canadian Eastern Points, 
over the C.P.R. and C.N.R. for the week ending February 28, 1933 and the period frOm 
August 1, 1932 to February 28, 1933. 

71X_ENDIiiG Fr 	28, 19 33. 	PZR IOD AUG. 1 1932  to ybruai. 28. 1931 
VAT OATS 1L 	WAT OATS FLAXSEED B.RLEY RYE 

Via C.P.R. 	 ot reported 
Via C.NR. 

TOTALS 

- 

9 /3/33/.G. 

' I 

I 
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Stocks of Grain at the Different ]evators during the week ending March 3, 1933. 
1714EAT 	OATS 	BAEY 	FXSED 	RYE 

Western Country Elevators 71  110,3143,002  ,5141,2)3 3,273,1451 7&4,31414 1,071,567 
Interior ?te, & Mill 	.evs. 5142O,352 1,017,1148 6143,582 147,567 60,586  
Interior ?ub,& Semi-"ub. Term. 3,191,1465 96,336 2,233 92 2714 
Vancouver & Ncw Westminster 9,038,011 1,067,656 14214,259 121 1,518 
Victoria 591,928  1,712 - - - 

Prince Rupert Eaevator 301,695 - - - - 

Churchill 2,1430,283 - - - - 

Fbrt 7illiam and port Arthur 63,039,901  1,102,7214 1,3140,7141 567, 1401 1,788,7142 
stern EB.evs, - Lake Ports 15,363,098 1,008,397 1470,233 1,285 350,861 

Eastern Uevs. - Sbd. Ports 6,1486,578 678,1456 5714,158 57,1147 1,291,190 
U. S. Lake Porte 6,1493,7141 - - 

5149 - 

U.S. Atlantic Seaboard ports 1,26020 - - - 145316 
T 0 T A L S 223,956,0714 9,513,722  6,728,657  1,'f 8 ,506  5,110,0514 
Previous week 2214,9614,807 9,314 7,310 6,738,502 1,1451,9146 5,089,059 
Same week Drevious year 1814.q20.01414 114.311,780 11,159,326 1,367,651 12,559291 

Est imat ed, 

Quantity of Screenings and Oat Scalpings received, shipped and in Store at the 
undermentioned e1evtors during the week ending March 3, 1933. 

4rnount 	Amount 
in Store 	Received 
Feb. 214, 1933  by Vessel 

i'rnount 
unount 	in Store 
Shipped 	March 3, 1933 

BUSHEIS 
SCALP IS 

Montreal 	 5141 	 - 	 - 

SREENINGS 
Tons Lbs. 	Tons Lbs. 	Tons 	Lbs. Tons Lbs. 

Owen Sound 2,0146 1,620 	- 257 	1,500 1,7 89 120 
Goderich ZLev, & Transit 319 - 	 - - 	 125 	- 1914 - 

Toronto 330 1,920 	- - 	 2 	- 328 1,920 
Montreal 958 1,1149 	- - 	 18 	- 9140 1,1149 
Quebec 269 1.380 	- - 	 - 269 1,380 

T 0 T AL S 3,925 69 	- - 	 1402 	1,500 3,522 569 
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11432253 
62147014 

3146 79140 
820336 

778714  
1099937 

5521492 
528000 
2951492 
99567 

22)46955 
1476592 
99561414  

1602697 
6141672 
871 7514  

6014613 
1 14 8913 
570013 

3260143 
14 366C o 
735273 
14 :;973 

101,1557 
915268 
68L1427 
1626014 

IJklOLI 
8 729 

3034 
21C 2525 
3655727 

- 

- 	- 	3381425 
70809 	- 	- 
31373 	- 	17082 
- 	- 	109311 

- 	 - 

71147 12911Q0 
7957 5149 	- 

cDiANGRilNIiLST0RE-MARCH3 1933. 
OAT$ BARL FLAXSEED 	RYE T0TL 

BUSHEL S 
7'E2ERN C0Ui\RY EtEVT0RS 	- 

MaflitCDa 04 59195 14 67 2 2 14  12231426 60250 137221 11367316 
Saskatwan E146149E-9 18140203 1209973  636027 836691 6917 2 714 3 
Auerta 33958 2233866 S14002 68067 

_COTJNTRY FLEVS. 1014C.2 	14514123 327314 1 ?SL31414  1271567 1200 
/Pr8R:ORTE&tTLLaE 2D.2 1 OL7114 7 8 6143582 14 75G760 586 J2 3 
Calgary Can, Govt. Flevs. 214 206 - 50 714530 
Emcr.jn Can. Govt. Elevs. 74166 72682 258 - - 1148106 
Leth'u..idge 	Levs, 14068 281 - - 

- 143149 
Mo3 	tw Can. Govt. Elevs. 549 2?,2 - 92 224 14077 
Sa'caton C 	Govt. Elevs. 2020414 	26 975 - - 2O14E38 
XTC.T:kL 	177 	E'EMI-PUB. TEBM31L6c5 936 2233 92 2714 32901400 
VAJCCTJ 	TSif INST ER LEV S. 	!06=96=242 99 1 21 518 10 531 565 
VICTCPIALE1TT0R 59128 	1712 - - - 5936 140_ 
PRINCERTJ2EVTOR 701h95 30165 
CHURCHILL 3083 - - - - 21430263 
Public Terminals 140140139 )288 279314 1481415 13512 141392 5 8  
Semi-public Ter&nals 58863142 9 10631 8 5 1311222 518986 1767562 6352143814 
Private Terminals 65895 7535 1615 - 7668 82713 
Afloat for 7inter Storage _7Q143_ 22716 - - - 931514  

E.sTERIr ELEV ATORS 
Tiffin No.2 1143223 
Midland 617178 
Midland Simcoe 3027821 
Port Mc2Tco11 820336 
Collingwood 778714  
Owen Sound 795277 
Goderich 	svator 	Transit 377595 
Goderich flevs. 	Transit Afloat 528000 
Goderich West. Can. Flour Mill 295492 
Goderich TVest.Can.flour Mill Anoat 99567 
Sarnia 22146955- 
Port Colborne Dcci. Govt. Elevs. 1420550 
'?ort Colorne Maple Leaf 765937 
Port Colborne Maple Leaf A1oat 1602697 
Toronto 179376 
Toronto Afloat 751713 
Afloat enroutc (crt Colborne 

& Iami1bon) 6014613 
Kingston Ricrdson No. 1 
Kindston Terminal 570013 

Prescott 

Montreal 1556697 	14007 1414  
Montreal Afloat 1436600 	- 

Norris Grain Co. 735278 	- 
Ogilvie flor Mills 1453973 	- 

North mer. 	F11.ev, Ltd. Sorel 693132 	- 
quebec ffbr. Commrs, 610580 	233799 
West Saint John 632972 	- 
Saint Jchn 	N.B. 5323 

Hal i fax 1 3195 	49l 
S_85 

TOT LQTJ 	ITrI 	I 21 62i 3_951J722  
278 	- Duluth 

Buffalu 2102525 	- 
!uffalc 	_.Lc,at 5655727 	- 
Erie - 	 7Q2 0 	- 
TOTAL U. SE PORTS - - 

New Yor: 
New Y:- .fl oat - 	 - 

Boston 905350 	- 
vhi:.adeiphia  42  
TC ]T 	 - 

TOTLCflT.'iTYIN3ToRE 2Qj 	95137 2 2 
mat e3. 

x Iri* 	C..?.R. Elevator, Ncrth Tranecon.a 

4 37316 	779144 
- 	108000 	108033 

- 	9O539 

6505 51100514 24571_,7013 

	

7526 	- 	- 	- 

	

1460119 	- 	- 	- 

	

190569 	69228 	= 

	

172914 	39993 	1285 	116325 

	

14650 	53392 	- 	- 

	

17 14 956 	20186 	- 	314565 

	

].D12214 	266997 	= 	74075 

	

38008 	- 	- 	82033 

	

9212 	1437 	- 	- 

- 7 - 
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o 
Grades of' Canadian Grain in Store at Public, Semi-Public and Private Elevat'i,cs 

CHe.d. of 	&he Lakes) Interir, Pi..blic and Semi-Public Elevators, Vancouver. New Westminster 
pert 	Churchill an. Victor.a Terminals and. Eastern E'evators for the we3k end.ng  

- 	 --.---- -. -- -- 
Public Interior Vancouv' Eastern Eastern 
Semi-Public Public and New West- Elevators 	Elevators 
and Private Semi-ab1ic mi.nster Lake Seaboard Total 
Terminal Terminal Prince Rupert Ports Ports 

& Victoria 
Elevator 

BUSHELS_____  

WHI 
2890,265 136 , 14 37 596, 669 66iJi93 1,118,362 51403,226 

1' . . 	3 	Nor'ern 1471414,766 1ll5,6l5 2,1406.159 11,331)367  2987,299 66585,26 
D-:. 	Northern 190 - - 190 

36,676 S83,40i 3,291,936 2,267,636 1,7)45,322 16,557,971 
Dr1 	:o 	2 No:'thern - -. - '- - - 

No, 3 Northern 1403,522 22,181 947,303 117 ) 278 10,657 1,500,941 
14 Northern 81,767 14,699 341,189 22348 71,351 531,354 

Oo 5 Theat 5,1468 137 353,520 - 2,581 361,706 
No 	6 ''neat i,6s0 - 62 9 14141 .- 7,692 71,813 
Feed 2,96 - 23,802 - 3..801 30 ; 571 
ITo. 	1 	0, 	W. 	flirurn 1,015,697 - - 201,1419 158,786 1,375,902 
No, 2 C- W. Purum 1439,321 - - 514,682 67,982 561,985 
Nor, 3 0, L 	D.irum 125.996 - - - 141,7146 173,7142 
No. 	14 1. 	W. 	rrt'm 5,903 - - 11 5,91 14  
No 	5 0. W1 	Diri - - - 5,000 5,000 
Other Durum 68.158 - - 25505 205,838 299,:50l 
privat' E'evators 65.39r - - - 65.895 
Othe:' 
TOTALS  

881i 6,441 
63o9,901 	2 .119,101 

1.606 9 920 	Z6_Z57 
9.629931 Jb85 

5)4.150 _2563,08j 
960914,0b 

OATS 
:o 	1 C. 	W: 8 1 O3 - - 8.073 
i'To 	2 	C. 	W. 279748 89 3 891 309,331 359 9 622 82,957 1,121,5149 
No0 3 C 	L 2L18.5214 2,006 176,511 250,533 1014,090 7916614 
Ex, No1 	1 Feed 3,282 - 87,691 - 114,603 105,576 
No0 	.L Feed 183,250 2,662 333 9 1428 196,14141 187.839 903 7 620 

2 Feed 79.860 179 57,571 69,867 138,005 3 145,482 
ND. 3 Feed 40.999 - '• -. -  - 140 1 999 
Private Elevators 7,535 - - 7535 
Ch€r 251,493 1,009 ic146 1319314 10,962 6140 1 194 

1.1027_24 95,7147 l,O'TL397 	67,1456 39514.69 
iTEC. AD 	B 	LE'r 
No3 Ex.C76Row 222,119, 1,258 8,735 59 ..2g6 13,510 303908 
' 	 TJx.. 	C,W 	Trebi 11,596 1,242 15,621 28,14149 
3 Ex, C.W. 2 Row 15,890 -•  -  - 

' 

1,885 - 8,775 
C. W. 946.1314 89 257,273 224,3143 356,233 1,784.072 
C. W. 82,035 - 6s,6 1414.389 195,099 

5 	0, 	V7, 147.669 886 23,1483 14,613 76,651 
6 	c 	'11* 1 - 3,1479 6143 1 ,122 
Feed - - - - - - 

Prtvat 	Elev;,tors 1.15 - - - - 1,615 
Other 13,63 _- 61,372 l714Ji 1391149 _388,.,9.33 
'.3TALS - l3.71 2,23 14214?j 

_ 
_1470,233 

LAXSEE) 
No1C. 	V. 533,7214 92 121 .. 1, l)47 591,08)4 
No. 2 C. 	r. 15,9140 - - - - 15,940 
F 	3 C, W. 9,237 - - - - 9,238 

14 	c. 	w.. - - - 

TCT\.LS 92 57 ,  1147 tL 
No 	1 0, L 28.02 - - 36213 - 6)4,238 
r1 	2 	C. 	W1 1,571,6 - 1,513 2142,338 1,094,800 2,910,3214 
No. 	'. 	W. 1614,3814 2714 - 723iO 181,232 1418,200 

14 	:. 	. 6,14o - - - - 6,1405 
Eroty 14.167 - - - - 14,167 

If Private Elevators 7,668 - - - - 766 
Other - - - 15,1)8 2l5 
TOTAL - J.,788j42 274 1,518 350,861 1,291490 3,1432,585 
~TT L OtJANTI T 
n- 	S 1 :i.12 67,839,509 2,277, 14 147 11,125,205 16,587,976  9,087,529 106,917,666 

-8 





CAD1AN GIN, flLS'DORE - C01ARATIVE STT.AET, 1929 - 1933 
WHEAT 	OTHER TOTAL 

- 	_BUSHELS 
March 3, 1933. 
Vestern Country Elevators x 110,314 3,002  9,670,655 1209013,657 
Interior Private and Mill Elevators 5, 1420,352 1,768,883 7,139, 235 
Interior Public & Semi-Public Terminals 	3,191,1465 98,935 3,290,1400 
Vancouver & New Westminster 9,038,011 1)493.S' 14 
Victoria Elevator 591,928 1,712 593,6140 
Prince Rupert Elevator 301,695 - 301,695 
Churchill 2 9 1430,283 - 2,1430,283 
Fort William and Port Arthur Eleva, 63,039,901 14,799,608 67,839,509 
Eastern Elevators - Lake Ports 15,363,098  1,830,776 17,193,8714  
Eastern Elevators - Seaboard Ports 6,1486,578 2 ,600,951 9, 087,529 
U. S. Lake Ports 6,1493,7141 5149 6,14914,290 
U. S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 1 L2 G,020 54 5,316 1,8o1,,336 
T 0 T A L S 2Z3,95b,0714 22,810,939 2 146,767013 
March 14, 1..932, 
V es t ern  Country Elevators 83,177,831 11,913, 225 959091,056 
Interior Terminaj. Elevators x 9140,6114 9814,621 1,925,235 
Vancouver Elevators 11,283,012 861,910 12 9 11414,922 
Victoria Elevator 855,535 - 855,535 
Prince Rupert Elevator 1,110,389 io14 1,110,1493 
Fort William and Port Arthur 52 ,1914 ,3149 13,715,387 65,909,736 
Interior private and Mill Elevs. 6,738,318 2,1477,175 9,215,1493 
Eastern Elevators - Lake ports 9,296,118 1,867,793 11,163,911 
Eastern Elevators 	Seaboard Ports 5, 14147,510 14,1490,637 9,938,1147 
U. S. Lake Ports 11,021,020 2,8141,8114 13,862,8314 
5. S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 2,855,3148 21414,382 1099,730 
T 0 T A L S 1q.97.6148 2214.37.092 

h 
7estern Country Elevators 
Interior Terminal Elevators 
Vancouver Elevators 
Victoria Elevator 
"rince Rupert Elevator 
Fort William and Port Arthur 
Interior Private and Mill Elevs, 
Eastern Elevators - Lake Ports 
Eastern Elevators - Seaboard Ports 
U. S. Lake Ports 
U. S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 
TOT A± S 

Vestern Country Elevators 
Interior Terminal Elevators 
Vancouver Elevators 
Victoria Elevator 
Prince Rupert Elevators 
Fort William and Port Arthur Elevs. 
Interior private and Mfg. Elevs, 
Eastern Elevators - Lake poets 
Eastern Elevators - Seaboard Ports 
U. S. Lake ports 
U. S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 
T 0 T AL S 
March8 19 2  

79,091,022 
5,311 ,568  

13,512,119 
933,761 

1,162,219 
147,1439,1143 
6,108,5148 

ll,l914,86 
8,665, 301 

13,785,183 
2.6q.2q6 

73557,776 
5,0149,267 

10,237,608 
3,709 

1,160,112 
52,322,776 
6, o14 ,1514 

16,9 30, 516 
10,927, 1466 
15,1460,0 30 
i14.14qq. 6q 

13,5147,566 
261,823 
160,3714  

523 
2814 

26,8714 , 14 36 
3,307,939 
8, 312 , 365 
14 ,505, 1414 5 
1 ,113,51 7 

19,11414, 319 
911 ,14ol 
275,623 

2814 
22 ,921,970 
2,333,603 
3,631,371 
3,308,896  
2,596,6142 

92,638,588 
5,573,391 

13,672,1493 
9314,2814 

1,162,503 
714 ,313,579 
9,1416,1487 

19,507,2314 
13,170,714 6 
114,899, 700 

91,702 ,095 
5,960,668 

109513, 2 31 
3,709 

1,160,396 
75,21414,6146 
8,837,757 

20,561, 887 
114,236,362 
ig,o56, 672 

Western Country 	.evtors 514,595,679 22,089,613 76,685,292 
Interior Terminal Elovators 8,287,14514 297,363 8,5814,817 
Vancouver 	aovators 14,785,1451 191,266 14,976,717 
Victoria Elevator 30,963 - 30,963 
'rince Rupert Elevators 39,836 1,6514 141,1490 
Fort William and Port Arthur Elevs. 67,166,283 13,855,962 81,022,2145 
Interior Private and Mfg. Eleva. 14,658,1482 2,5147,9147 7 9 206,1429 
Eastern Elevators - Lake Ports 15,195,630 5,0140,5149 20,236,179 
Eastern Elevators - Seaboard Ports 1 11i,386, }4014 2,830,527 17,216,931 
U. S. Lake 	orts 16,926,260 2 ,75 8 ,710 19,6814,970 
U. S. Atlantic Seaboard Ports 12309289 1)413, 14 S 1 14122,833 
T 0 T A L S 198,781,727 51,027,139 2149,808,866 
x Estimated. 

0 
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RECEIPTS AL) SHIPM'j.S OF CEAI1 BY CLASSES OF ELEVATORS 
IN TriE 7,KK :NDrrI C}jj9,33.  

W-iFT OATS BAPLEY 	IRLAYSEED RYE TOTAL 

CTLTIY jTCRS, 7SERJ DIVISION 
ReceiDts 	- Rail 3, 635,95 i37, 225 ,678 21,360 14,382,471 
Shini.ents sail 3,667898 393,275 798E 	10,223 19,603 14,170,885 

IYTT0R PU17 C AN 1)_SI-'UBLIC MINALS 
Receipts 	- Rail - 10,636 
Shipments 	- Rail 10,978 - - 	 - - 10,978 

VANCOTJ'R - NEW WESTMINSTER ELEVATORS 
Peceipts 	- Rail 2,14148, 793 € ; 022 40,72 8 	32 - 2,556,575 
Shiment: 	- Vessel 1,77908 4  25,035 - 	 - - 1,SO4,119 

PTjBLC AND PRIVATE TMINAL MEVATORS FORT WILLiAM  AND PORT ARTHUR 
Receipts 	- Rail 48 7 82 , 2 0 	34,41 	3,291 1,913 611,308 
Shipments 	- Rail 5,1459 33.674 :o66 	- - 140,199 

IIITEBIOR PRIVATE AND NI11 ELEVATORS # 
Receipts 	- Rail 1431,652 125,6b191491 1914  3, 1 30 578,733 
Shipments 	- Rail 393,O42 123,922 73,01414 	6,370 6,798 603,176 

EASTERN KLEVATORS - O0IIAN BAY PORTS 
Receipts 	- Vessel liii. 
Shipments 	- Rail 361,864 5,550 - 	 - - :67,1)4 
Local and Mill 129,682 14,350 200 	- 1414,232 

LOWER LAKE PORTS 
Receipts 	- aii 11099 - - 	 - - 11099 
Shipm€' 	s 	- Vessel Nil. 

- Rail 3,500  300 - 	 - - 3,800 
Local and Mill 2146,078 24,903 17, 203 	1,735 196 290,115 

ST LAWRENCE PORTS 
Receipts 	- Rail 2 - - 	 - - 2 
.Shiments Pail 16o - - 	 - - 16o 
Lca1 and Mill 135,763 141,042 6,987 	- 8,000 191,792 

SEOARD PORTS 
Receipts 	- Pal]. 374.627 - 29,269 	- 27,9511' 41,850 
Shipments 	- Vessel 1475625 -. 38,278 	- - 513,903 
Local and Lil1 15 2,014 - 	 - - 2,029 

TOTAL_EASTERN 1FVATORS 
Receipts 	- Vessel 

- Rail 375,728 - 29,269 	- 27,9514 1432,951 
Shipments 	- Vessel 1,75,625 - 38,278 	- - 513,903 

- Rail 36r,5214 - - 371,374 
Local and Mill 511,538 8239 214, 390 	1,735 8,196 628,168 

#Week ending February 24, 1933. 

Ls 
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Stocks of United States in Canada at March 3, 1933. 
UAT OATS BARLEY 	RYE CORN 	TOTAL 

BUSHELS 

Depot Harbour 7 68,3 149 293,1128 - 	 - 410,179 	1,1471,956 
Midland Aberdeen 62 14,7 145 7,1478 - 	 - 143,982 	676,205 
Midland Simcoe 77,517 - - 	 - - 	 77,517 
Port MelTicoll - 116,soo - 	 - 2,357 	119,157 
Collingwood Terminal 338,182 - - 	 - 385,555 	723,737 
Collingwood C.N.R. - 152 - 	 - 1,300 	1,1452 
Owen Sound, GL 58, 1430 2,000 - 	 - 353,651 	141 14,081 
God.erieh Elev. & Transit 63,670 141,869 - 	 - 20,142 	125,61 
Sarni 376,998 - - 	 - - 	 376,998 
Sarnia .A.f1oa 212,000 - - 	 - - 	 212,000 
Port Colbot -no Maple Leaf - - - 	

- 140, 1403 	40,1103 
Kingston Elevator Co. 202,1142 - - 	 - - 	 202,1142 
Toronto 991,591 - - 	 - 115,518 	1,107,109 
Montreal Hbr. Comnirs. 
No. 1, 2 aid B 990,236 - 21,1460 	99,1148 8117,969 	1,958,813 
Torth .Ar. 111ev. 	Sorel 7114,1482 - - 	 - - 	 714,182 
txebec 1,136,06 - - 	 - - 	 1,136,068 

TOTALS 6,5514,1410 391,72 7 21,1460 	994118 2,221,056 	9,2.7,801 
Same week previous year 27,607,188 - 211,830 	675,265 865,881 	29,173,1614 

Receipts and Shipments of United States Grain for the week ending March 3, 1933- 
R E C E I P T S SHIPMENTS 

Uater Bail 7ater Rail 
GEOGIAiT BAY PORTS 

7heat - - 
- 37,781 

Oats - - 
- 69,638 

Corn - 200926 
Lo1E2 LJE PORTS 

'7heat 	 91,329  
Corn - 112,510 

ST. L7RE10E P0RT 
Corn - - 

- 2,550 
SEABOARD PORTS 

Theat - 
- 25,81111 

STOCKS OP FOREIGN CORN IN CTADA AT MCH 3, 1933. 
Argentine 	South Africa 	Total 

BUSHELS 

-21,750 
- 	 14,2611 
- 	 11,300 
- 	 11,23: 
- 	 11,197 

	

8,190 	 67,680 

	

1,2311 	 885,8611 
- 	 13,999 
- 	 2117,163 
- 	 128,915 
- 3 90 ,907 

T 0 T A L S 	 9,14214 	 1,770,170 
Same week previous year 	253,105 	 1,11113,1123 

21,750 
11,2614 
4 ,300 
11,231 

ll,17 
75,8 70 

887,O 
13,999 

247,163 
l28,15 
380J07 - 

1,779,3911 
l,696,2s 

Port Colborne, M.L. 
Port Colborne, D.G. 
Kincston Elevator Co. 
Kingston, J.R. 
Prescott 
Toronto 
Mont real 
Sorel 
quebec 
Saint John 
Hal if ax 

Receipts and Shipments of Foreign Corn in Camiada for the rreek ending March 3, 1933- 
ARGEI1'INE 	 SOUTH 1FRICA 

Receipts 	S1iipments 	Receipts 	Shipments 
Lower Lake Ports 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 5,6114 
St. Lawrence Ports 	 - 	 3,1150 	- 	 25,857 
Seaboard Ports 	 - 	 - 	 - 	 18,100 

7/I  





- 12 - 

STOCKS, RECEIPPS AND SHIPME1TS OF THE COUNTRY ELEVATORS IN THE WESTMN  
DIVISION T17 THE WEEK ENDING FRUARY 214, 1933- 

VIHEAT 	OATS 	BAEY 	FLAXSEED RYE 	TOTAL 
B U S H E L S 

MAN IT OB 

In Store, previous week 9,14145,810 1454,Q914 1,226,965 80,2145 135,917 11934 3,031 
Receipts 1 37,508  50,875 26,073 1414 805 215,30 5 

TOTAL 9,58 3,31 8  5014,969 1,253,038 80,289 136,722  11,558,336 

Shipnents 112 9 2114 37,6614 27,038 39 1142 177,097 
In Store 9,1470,866 1467,303 1 0 225,998 80,250 136,580 11,380,997 

SAS1TCHE 

In Store, previous week 614,200,585 1,728,282 1,208,235 632 ,731 830,255 68,600,088 
Receipts 1,531,91414 2149,0814 146,1471 10,580 17,120 1,855,199 

T0TL 65,732,529 1,977,366 1,2514,706 6143,311 847,375 70,1455,287 

Shients 1 ,1 6 3,02 3 1 95,021  25,330 10,111 16,955 i,14io,1414o 
In Store' 614,570,200 1,782,3145 1,229,376 633,190 830,1420 69,0 14 5,531 

ALBT 

In Store, previous week 37,218,128 2 ,031,1 62  779,993 66,923 96,059 140,192 , 265 
Receipts 1,966,207 276590 614681 1,0514 3,1435 2,311,967 

TOTAL 39,1814,335 2 ,307,752 4 6714  67,977 99,14914 142,5014,232 

Shipents 2,392,661 160,590 27,518 73 2,506 2,583,3148 
In Store 36,790,67 4  21147162 817,156 67,9014  96,988 39,919,8814  

TOTAL RmErPTS AT C0tTRY ELEVATORS AND PLATOW L0ADI)S# IN THE 
PERIOD AUGUST 1, 1932  to February 214, 19331 

WHEAT 	OTHER GRAIN 	TOTAL 
B U S H E L S 

Manitoba 30,508 ,30 8  7,9114,052 38,1422,360 
Saskatchewan 152,902,205 12,259,211 iG,16i,14i6 
Alberta 113, 2 31,886 9,711,789 122,9143,675 

Total 1932 - 193 296,6 142,399 29,885,052 326,527, 1451 
Same period 1931 - 1932 2114,1402,3714 140,083,686 2514,1486,060 

#Plat form Loadiis to February 21, 1933. 

- 12 - 
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flITERIOR TMI 	FLEVT0RS 

Receipts, 	Shil)mentB and Quantities in Store, week end.ing March 3,1933. 

TOTAL HEA2.' 0TS BARLEY 	FLXSEZD 	RYE 
$HELS. 

CLG..RY 

In Store, previous week 78,358 206 - 	- 50 78,614 
Receipts 1,620 - - 	- - 1,620 

T0TL 79,978 206 - 50 80,2314 

Shipments - Rail 5,706 - - 	- - 5,706 
In Store 74,2714 206 - 	- 50 74530 

M011T0 

In Store, previous wek 75,756 72,682 1,258 	- - 149,696 
Receipts Nil, 

TOT.gil 75,756 72,682 1,28 	- - 1149,696 

Shipments - Ball 1590 - - 	- - 1,590 
In Store 714166 72,62 1,258 - 1148,106 

L33IDE 

In Store, previous week 14,068 281 - 	- - 14,3149 	\ 
Receipts Nil. 

T0T4L 14,o6S 281 - 	- - 14,3149 

Shipments - Rail Nil. 
In Store 14,068 281 .- 	 - - 14,3149 

MOOSE J.PW 

In Store, previous week 3,5149 212 - 	92 2214 14,077 
Receipts Nil. 

T0TL 3,549 212 - 	92 2214 14,077 

Shipments 	Rail 
In Store 3,549 212 

Nil. - 92 	2214 	14,077 

SASK.TOON 

In Store, previous week2,025,203 114,872 975 - 	- 	2041,050 
Receits 1,522 7,14914 - - 	- 	9,016 

T0TJ 2,026,725 .22,366 975 - 	- 	2,050,066 

Shipments - Rail 3,682 - - - 	- 	3,682 
In Store 2,023,01414 22,366 975 - 	- 	2,0146,385 

CHDRCHZ,L 	 PUBLIC TERMIMI 

In Store, previous week 2,43O,283 	- 	- 	- 	. 	2,1430,283 
Receipts 	 Nil. 

T0TJSL 	2,430,283 	- 	- 	- 	- 	2,1430,283 

Shipments - Vessel 	 Ni]., 
In Store 	41430,283 	- 	- 	.- 	- 	2 1 1430,283 

13 - 
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STOCKS, RECEIPTS £D SHIPL1 7TS OP THE PACIFIC COAST ELEVATORS 
flT THE '7EEK E1DIHG MkRCH 3, 1933. 

7HEAT OATS BARLEY FL~,.XSEM 	RYE TOTAL 
BUSHEL S 

VACOTJVER - 1qE7 I7EST IiTSTER 

• 	In Store, previous week 8,372,930 1,028,221 383,530 182 	1,518 9,786,381 
Receipts 2,14148,793 67,022  140,728 32 	- 2,556,575 

TOTAL 10,821,723 1,095,2 143 14214,258 214 	1,518 12,342,956 

Shipments - Vessel 1,779 ,OS4 25,035 - - 	 - 1,8014,119 
In Store 9,038,01 1  1,067,656 14214,259 121 	1,518 10,531,565 

PRIHCE RUPERT 

In Store, previous week 301,695 - - - 	 - 301,695 
Receipts iril 

TOTAL 301,695 - - - 	 - 301,695 

Shipme:ts - Vessel Til 
In Store 301,695 - - - 	 - 301,695 

VICTORIA 

In Store, previous week 591,928 1,712 - - 593,640 
Receipts ITil 

TOTAL 591,928 1,712 - - 	 - 593,6140 

Shipments - Vessel !i1 
Ii Store 591,928 1,712 - - 	 - 593,640 

DAILY AD JELY AVERAGE PRICES OF 7HEAT I:T THE UESTERIT DIVISIOIT 
I THE I7EEK EiI1TG MARCH 14, 1933. 

(Basis Vancouver, B. C.) 

Feb. 27 Feb. 28 Mar. 1 Har. 2 Mar. 3 1ar. 	14 Ueekly 
Average 

iTo. 1 Hard 147.7 4s.1 148.9 149.0 149.7 51.5 49.2 
Ho. 1 i'Torthern )45.2 145.9 146.3 146.2 147.0 148.7 46.6 
ro. 6 :rorthern 1414.0 144.3 144.3 44.2 145.0 146.7 )4)4 • g 
To. 3 	Torthern 43.0 143.3 143.3 143.2 414.o 145.7 )43.g 
io. 14  lIorthern 42.0 142.3 42.3 42.2 43.0 144.7 142.8 
:'o. 1z  140.7 41.1 41.1 141.o 141.7 143.5 141.5 

39.5 39.9 39.9 39.7 140.5 42.2 140.3 
Peed 36.5 36.9 35.9 36.7 37.5 39.2 37.3 

-. 	 - 
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DAILY AD ViEIaY AVERG3 PRICES OP GPI1T 
7eek ended 1arch 14, 1933 

WESTM7 DIVISIOIT 
(Basis Port 7i111am and Port Arthur) 

-- 

- Feb. 	27 Feb. 26 i:ar. 	1 ar. 2 Har. 3 T'ar. Tleekly 
Average 

Hard 147.7 
- 

146.6 
- 

148.9 148.7 49 .5 51.2 149.1 
. 	 1 :.an. 	Irorthern 145.7 146.1 146.1 146.o 146.7 14s.6 145.5 

2 Northern 143.9 144.2 1414.3 1414.2 145.0 146.7 14)4.7 
:Ln. Northern 42.6 143.0 143.0 142.9 143.7 145.5 143.5 

r' thern 141.2 141.6 141.6 141.5 142.2 1414.0 142.0 
38.5 3.9 38.9 38.7 39.5 141.2 39.3 

6 36.5 36.9 36.9 36.7 37.5 39.2 37.3 
32.5 32.9 32.9 32.7 33.5 35.2 33.3 

ected :o. 1 Northern 141.5 141.9 141.9 141.7 142.5 1414.2 142.3 
No. 2 Northern 39,5 39.9 39.9 39.7 140.5 42.2 40.3 
No. 3 Northern 37.0 37.3 E -3  37.2 38.0 39.7 37.8 

Tough No. 1 Northern 143,7 1414.i .1 44.o 414.7 146.6 144.5 
1o. 2 Northern 141.9 142.2 142.3 142,2 143.0 1414.7 142.7 
Nc. 3 Northern 140a6 41,O 4iO 140.9 141.7 143.5 141.5 
::.... 1 Northern 142,5 142.9 142L9 143.2 14 14.0 115.7 11.3.5 
No. 2 Northern 40.5 40,9 409 141.2 42,0 143.7 141.5 
Nc. 3 Northern 38.0 38.3 383 38.7 39.5 141.2 39.0 

Lirur. Nr 1 Northern 50.5 51,9 52.3 52,7 53.5 55.2 52.7 
2 Northern l465 )49.9 149o9 0.2 51.0 52.7 50)4 

No. 3 Noriiern 41.5 145.9 145.9 ~6.2  147.0 148.7 146)4 
'LR7. 	. 1 Northern 140,5 11.0.9 1409 4O.7 41.5 11.3.2 11.1.3 

No. 2 Northern 38,5 36.9 389 38.7 39,5 141.2 39.3 
:o. 3 Northern 36,5 36.9 369 36,7 37.5 39.2 37.3 

. 	 2 C.W. 23.9 2142 23T 23.6 214.2 214.3 214.0 
C.N. 21.1 215 21kb 20.9 21.5 216 21,3 

Nj.. 	J. Feed 20.9 212 207 20.6 21.2 21.3 21.0 
N:. 	2 reed 18.9 192 187 18.6 19.2 193 19.0 
1. 	1 F.C. 17.9 182 177 17.6 18.2 183 18.0 

JTT GRADE) 
31.7 320 32kb 31.5 32.2 33.0 32.1 

6 31.2 31.5 315 31.0 31.7 32.5 31.6 
27.1 27.3 2 7 , 3 26.9 27.6 28.5 27.5 

C 1.. 27.1 27.3 27 26.9 27.6 2845 27.5 
r C.. 25.2 25.5 25. 25.0 25.7 26.5 25.6 

23.7 214,0 24.O 23.5 214.2 25.0 214.1 
S c.. 22.7 23.0 23.0 22.5 23.2 24.0 23.1 

L. 
1 	1 0.7. 31.5 i1.7 31,5 31.5 3243 33.2 32.0 

2 C.'. 31.5 31 6 7 31.5 31.5 32.3 33.2 32.0 
C.7. 29.2 29.5 29.2 29.1 30.0 30.9 29.7 

Rejected No. 2 C.W. 28.2 26.5 28.a 28.1 290 29.9 28.7 
14 O.7. 26.7 27.0 25.1 26.6 27.5 26.3 27.1 

F. ;e 	fur Ergot 26.2 26.5 26.2 26.1 27.0 27.9 26.7 

77.0 775 77.6 77.1 78.5 78.7 77.7 
a C.N. 73.0 735 73.6 73.1 714.5 714.7 73.7 

ITC c;. 59.5 60.0 60.1 59.6 6i.o 61.2 60,2 
14 c.cr. 59.5 Go.o EO.i 59.6 6i.o 61.2 60.2 

0A?Ib -. T0R0C 
7hr.t, Millinc.,  'c-A 

 

47 147 47 147 147 147 147 
Cais 23214 23-214 23-214 214-26 21426 21126 .235-25 
C. .trio Corn 33-35 33-35 33-35 33-35 33-35 33-35 33-35 

30-32 30-32 30-32 30-3 2  30-32  30-32  30-32 
32-35 32-35 32-35 32-35 32-35 32-35 32-35 
26-30 28-30 28-30 26-30 28-30 26-30 28-30 

,. 	 .E. Shppin Point 
onto. 

- 15 - 
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eceits and Shipments at ?ort Iilliar 	and Port Ar;hur 	1tvatos for te sven 	Lioittis ending Feoi'uary, 1933 anrl 1532 -  

OATS BARLEY FLAXSEED RYS CORN TOTAL MIXED GkI 
B U S H E L S Lbs. 

R E C E I P T S 
august, 1932  14 ,958 , 21 7 406,636 529,491 51,588 377,570 - 16,323,502 

September, 193 2  51,457,550 1,303,117 1,899,600 38,353 288,098 9,977 54,996,695 1,3 43,700 

October, 1 93 2  27,980,382 1,548,191 583,333 179,3 60  135,261 - 30,426,527 201,130 

November, 193 2  16,962,506 1,469,139 432,963 224,555 47,099 19,656 19,155,918 2 43,3u0 

December, 1932 5,705,211 510,479 549,044 39,968 39,633 - 6,84,135 253,6;C 

January, 1933 1,411,894 59,742 97,899 24,033 18,447 - 1,612,015 177,740 

February, 1933 1,780,872 151,428 124,035 12,634 18,012 - 2,086,981 207,870 

7 Months ending February,1933 120,256,632 5,448,732 4,217,165 570,491 92,120 29,633 131,446,773 2,808,230 

7 Months ending February,1932 93,420,393 9,430,712 3,4-53,829 803,582 968,815 49,906 108,127,237 2,243,110 

SHIPMENPS 
August, 1 93 2  -Lake 23 ,451,407 1,395,774 1,402,165 56,154 206,035 - 23,511,535 322,113 

Rail 8,773 102,454 1,449 - - 1,075 113,751 
- 	 0' 

September, 193 2  -Lake 36,919,796 2,210,526 1,024,237 218,255 350,202 - 40,723,016 53,750 
Rail 10,430 137,584  2,280 - - 11,374 161,666 208,540 

October, 1 932  -Lake 28,331,667 2,481,153 1,296,543 460,249 662,753 - 33, 2 30 ,365 766,923 
Rail 13,771 154,300 7,737 - - - 1 75, 80 8  90,030 

November, 1932 -Lake 20 , 0 05,30 9 1,584,193 -35,390 302,944 462,006 22,789,842 93,000 
Rail 6,812 82,378 6,184 - - 11,961 105,335 62,650 

December, 193 2  -Lake 514,63 476,161 22,109 - - - 1,012,893 - 

Rail 4,425 63,190 3,109 98 - 5,191 76,013 12,000 
January, 1933 - Lake Nil 

Rail 0,217 93,644 1,615 - - - 103,476 
February, 1933 -Lake Nil 

-Rail 16,250 96,631 4,234 - - 117,115 17,000 
7 Months ending -Lake 106,222,602 6,147,807 4,173,444 1,037,602 1,680,996 - 121,267,651 1,255,786 
February, 1 933 -Rail 68,678 730,181 24,608 98 - 29,601 053,166 390,190 

7 Months ending -Lake 86,698,464 6,799,422 0,911,148 691,212 2,330,565 - 106,130,811 193,630 
12  
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MASTER17 ELEVATORS 

Receipts of Canadian Grain with Shipments by Destination, February, 1933. 

WHEAT 	OATS 	BARLEY 	FL!X 	RYE 	IOTL 
shel s 

GR&IAN BAY PORTS 	 RECEIPTS- VESSM 
Goderich Elev. & Transit 	81,598 	- 	- 	- 	- 

SIIPMTS PIL 
To Other Can. Points 	308,939 	1547 	1,250 	- 	- 	325,631 
To Can. SM. 	 1,882 	-. 	 - 	- 	1,882 
Locr1 	 512,317 	113,630 	3,650 	72 	1,450 	631,11Q 

Total 	821,256 	130,953 	14,900 	72 	1,450 	958.637 

LOWER LAICE PORTS 
Pt. Colborne Maple Leaf 
Toronth 

Total 

REIPTS - VESSEL 

183831 	 - 	 - 

2123717 	140,527 	25,818 
396548 	140,527 	25,813 

183,831 
279,062 

- 	 1462,893 

RECEIPTS - RAIL 
Pt. Colborne i.Iapie Leaf 1,811 	6,249 	1,528 - 	 9,588 
TorontO 1,596 	- 	- - 	 1,596 

Total 31407 	6,249 	1,528 	- - 	 11,1814 

SHIPMTS 	BAIL 
To Other Can. Points 21,695 	11,362 	5,178 	- - 	 38,235 
Local 525,786 	53,1468 	63,241 14169 	756,66 

Total 647,1481 	64,830 	68,1419 	- 14,169 	794,899 

ST. IWP1'TCE PORTS 	PCEIPTS - BAIL 

Montreal 	 4995 	- 	 - 	- 	14995 
Oi1vie 	388,964 	- 	- 	- 	- 	388,96i 
St. Lawrence 	155,269 	7,994 	- 	- 	- 	163,263 
ToU1 	5)49,228 	7,994 	- 	 - 	557,222 

SHIPMTTS - BAIL 
To Other Countries 	674 	- 	- 	- 	 67)4 
To Canadian SM. 	 14,995 	- 	- 	- 	- 	4,995 
Local 	1,015,896 	139,1)44 	21,1450 	148,899 	36,000 	1,261.3E° 

Total 	1,021,565 	139,1144 	21,1450 	148,899 	36,000 	1 , 267, 058 

SE.aBD PORTS PLCEIPTS - BAIL 

West St. John 955,592 	14,189 146,315 	- 148,169 1,0)4.265 
St. Joirn 1438,856 	- - 	 - 31,717 520..5T 
Halifax 376,749 	- - 	 - 

375,7149 

Total 1,771,197 	14,189 146,315 	- 129,886 1,95l,57 

SHIPMTS - VrSSJ 

To Other Couiitries 617,919 	- - 	 - 143,31 14 6R1,233 
To United. K.ndom 1,219.101 	148,771 16,666 	- - l,2)L,53 

Tottl 1,837,020148,771 16,666 	- 143,3114 1 ,935,77 1. 

SHIPMTS - BAIL 
Local 2,926 	10,592 1,200  

NOTE:- When the receipts are over the shipments the same is accounted 
for by the carryover from the previous month. 

- 17 - 



4 



LOTER lAKE PORTS 
Toronto 

Kingston, J.R. 	- 
Pt. Colborne Maple Leaf 	- 

Total 	- 

RECEIPTS - VESSEL 
- 	- 	.- 	90,166 	- 

RECEIPTS - RAIL 

To Other Can. Points 
Local 

To tal 

ST. IARENCE PORTS 

SHIPMENTS - RAIL 

- 	- 	- 	- 	58,838 	- 
- 	- 	- 	-. 	58,838 	- 

RECEIPTS - NIL 

S 

S 

18 

Receipts of U. S. Grain with Shtpments by Destination, February, 1933. 
ARG. 	Ai.I C 

WHEAT 	OATS BAMJY RYE 	CORN 	CORN 	CORN 
Bushels 

:LORIAN PAY PORTS 	RECEIPTS - VESSEL 

Nil 

SHIPMENTS - PAIL 
To Other U.S. Points 	120,017 281,120 5.321 - 	45,470 	- 
To Other Can. Points 	- 	- 	- 	4O000 	-  
To U S. Sbd. 	•- 	 - 	- 	5150 	- 	- 	5. 

Local 	- 	- 	2800 - 	1,393 	- 
Total 	120,017 281,120 8,121 - 	530013 	- 	- 

i,o64 
1.500 1500 

256 

7,'62 7.2 
3i62 9O1O0 

38,72- 97,56 2  

SHIPMENTS - RAIL 
To Can. SM. 	24,243 	- 	- 	- 
Local 	179 	- 	- 	- 

Total 	24.422 	-. 	 - 	 -  

- 	 - 

- 	12,000 107 9 122 
- 	12,000 107,122 :55 

- 	- 	209 ? 799 234,0iO 

- 	- 	 19591 

- 	 - 	 -- 

- 	 - 	 - 

SEABOARD PORTS 
Hal i fax 

West Saint Jchn 

To Other Countries 
To United Kingdom 

Total 

RECEIPTS - VESSEL 

	

24,211 	- 	- 	- 

RECEIPTS - RAIL 

	

19,591 	- 	- 	- 

SHIPM1TS - VESSEL 

	

46,120 	- 	- 	- 

	

24,211 	- 	- 	- 

30.331 	- 	- 	-. 	- 	- 

SHIPMENTS - RAIL 
To Other Can. Points 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	- 	5.3OO 	5 OU 
Local 	 4,352 	- 	- 	- 	- 	763 

Total 	4,352 	- 	•- 	- 	905 

NOTE:- Then the receipts are over the shipments the same is accounte 1. 
for by the carryover from the previo.1s montb 

•/3/3/BG. 	 - 1 -. 
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RECAP ITEJLT ION CAH.D IAN GPA lIT 

Wheat 35,000 5,000 
Oats ~,530  55,200 
ar1ey ,300 13 ; 750 

Rye 1,000 214,184 
Backwheat 44,174 1,0OO 
Corn 4,400 

OTAL CADIAN GIN S8,0O4 308,53 14 

V 	 - 

'.3 

INSPECTIONS - J.ST1T DIVISION 
FERTARY, 1933 and 1932 

	

Month of February 	 Month of February 
1933 	192 	 1933 	1932 

B'.ishels 	- 	 Btishels 

CATAD IAN GRAIN 

WHEAT 

White winter No. 2 	6,000 	- 

Red. Winter No. 2 	2,000 	2,000 
Mixed Winter No. 2 	18,000 	4,000 

No. 3 	8,000 	- 

	

Rejected 1,000 	- 

TOTAL 7LT 	35,000 	6,000 

OATS UITITED STATES GRAIN 

0 • 	2 - 17,700 Duruxri Wheat 

iber No 	2 20,018 	- 

Rejected - 1,800 

TOTAL OATS 3,530 55,200 
REOA2ITULATIOI7 U.S. GRAIN 

Wheat 20,018 	- 

BARLEY 
TOTAL Th,S, GRAIN 20,018 	- 

To. 	3 1,250 8,750  
No. 4 3,050 5,000 

TOTAL B.LEY 14,300 .3,750 

43 cars inspected at Toronto. 

NO. 1 
iTo. 	2 

- 

1,000 
1,000 

213,184 
34 cars and 1 cargoes inspected at 

Montreal. 

TOTAL RYE 1,000 2114,184 

BUCKWHE4.T 

No. 2 	21,112 	15,000 
No. 3 	16,312 	- 

Rejected 	6,750 	- 

IOTAL BrJCKWHEAT 	414,174 	15,000 

2 	 - 	 1,000 

TOT.L 00 RT 	 - 

19 - 
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Seven months ending 
February 

1933 	1932 
Bushels 

- 	 - 

EASTERN DIVISION 
NDINC- FEBRUARY, 1933 and 193 

Svcn nc:hs n.ing 
:e uruary 

933 
B 	

1932 
u.shels 

OFM 

CANADIAN GRAIN 
WHEAT 

Z~a rum Wheat 
tr.ber No. 	2 322,555 ,O3O 
ixedN. 2 8,00)f - 

Commercial Grade 
C. No, 1 ,000 5,000 
C. No. 	2 

- 1,000 

Winter Wheat 
iite winter N 	• 2 53,000 10.000 

'10, 3 2,000 2,000 
Rjected 1,000 - 

Fd ¶Vinter No. 2 33,000 10,000 
No. 3 7113 1,000 

Mixe 	
inter No. 2 179,000 74,000 

No. 3 43,000 10,000 p 

EC.&PITULATION CANADIAN GRAI1T 
Theat 6&4,668 151,000 
Oats 275,779 450135 
Barley 14,300 57.85') 
Rye 198,916 914,C21 
Bu.cicwheat 345,224 215,296 
Corn - 5,600 

TOTAL CANADIAN GRAIN 1,53,887 1,794,7C'2 

UNITED STATES GRAIN 

WHEAT 
Winter Wheat 

No, 	1 H.W. 4,000 - 

No. 2 H.W. 80,000 98,208 
No. 	3 R.W. - 36,000 

Dururn V?heat 
mber No. 2 744,981 1,153, 304 

TOTAL WAT 828981 1,27,512 

0A'S 

No. 2 White Clipped 	441,o28 

RYE 

No. 2 	73,617 

CORN 

No. 2 	1,843,907 

- ijected Ir  
6,000 - 

±2L WEEAT 691 ,668 151,000 

1 •  

No. 	1 34,903 4,800 
No. 2 l4,40fl 108,600 
Nc. 	3 59,30 165,00 
N. 	4 22,000 2,CO 
No grade - 5,400 
F.jected - 3.600 
ixe'. Elev. Feed. No.] 104,911 12,535 

Mixed Nlev. Feed. No; 	J.0255  

TOTAL OATS 275,779 50,135 

3ARLEY 
No.3 	'tra 2,500 2,500 
No. 	•3 25,000 37,500 
No. L 15.550 17,350 
Rejected 1,250 - 

TOTAL BARLEY 44 ,300  57,850 

RYE 	 TOTAL U.S. GRAIN 

	

No. 1 	 - 	 52,427  

	

No. 2 	 193,916 	862,39 14 

	

TOTAL RYE 	193,916 	9114,821 

BUCKWAT 

No. 1 - 3,750 
No. 2 200,12 i7 14 ,96 
No. 	3 121,962 30,350 
Rejcted 23,100 6.300 

TOTAL BUCKWHEAT 3145,2214 215,296 

CRN 
No. 2 1 , 000 
No 	3 - 14,600 

TOTAL CORN - 5,600 

3,187,523 	1,428,852 

RECAPITULATION U.S. GRAIN 

Wheat 	828,981 	1,287,512 
Oats 	441,029 	- 

Bye 	73,617 	141,340 
Corn 	1,&43,907 	- 
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